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September 13, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING & US MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol S1. NE #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
Attn: ALl Kirkpatrick

Re: In the Matter of Oregon PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER
Transition Adjustment, Five-Year Cost of Service Opt-Out
Docket No. UE-267

Dear ALl Kirkpatrick

I am writing on behalf of Vitesse, LLC, which is a party to this proceeding. Vitesse
remains interested in this case. Vitesse has elected not to submit testimony at this time in order
to avoid unnecessary duplication with the testimony submitted by Commission Staff and other
interveners such as ICND. Vitesse agrees with the position that PacifiCorp's fiing was not in
full compliance with the Commission's Order 12-500. Vitesse intends to participate in the
settlement conference and reserves the right to submit testimony on October 18,2013, consistent
with the current procedural schedule.

Very truly yours,

w\~~~~.
Richard Lorenz ,-- ./

RGL:sk
cc: UE-267 Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused to be served the foregoing letter via electronic mail and,

where paper service is not waived, via postage-paid first class mail upon the following parties of

record:

(W) BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
Kurt J. Boehm
Jody Kyler
36 E Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
jkyler(à) bkllawfìrm.com

(W) DAVISON VAN CLEVE
Irion A Sanger
S. Bradley VanCleve
333 SW Taylor - Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com;
bvc@dvclaw.com

(W) ENERGY STRATEGIES
Kevin Higgins

215 State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2322
khiggi ns(¿ven ergystrat. co m

(W) REGULATORY &
COGENERATION SERVICES, INC.
Donald W. Schoenbeck
900 Washington St, Ste 780
Vancouver, WA 98660-3455
dws@r-c-s-inc.com

Carl Fink
628 SW Chestnut Street, Suite 200
Portland, OR 97219
cmfink@blueplanetlaw.com
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(W) PACIFICORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER
Etta Lockey
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste 1800
Portland, OR 97232
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com

(W) PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT
Joelle Steward
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
J oelle.steward@pacifìcorp.com

(W) NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY
SOLUTIONS
Greg Bass
401 West A Street, Suite 500
San Diego, CA 92101
gbass@noblesolutions.com

(W) RICHARDSON ADAMS
Gregory M. Adams
PO BOX 7218
Boise ID 83702
greg@richardsonadams.com

Edward Finklea
326 Fifth Street
Lake Oswego, OR 97034
efìnklea@nwigu.org



(W) PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
Marc Hellman
P.O. Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
marc .hellerman@state.or.us

(W) FRED MEYER STORES /
KROGER
Nona Soltero
Corporate Law Dept. #23 C

3800 SE 22iid Avenue
Portland, OR 97202
N ona.sol tero@fledmeyer.com

Constellation Energy Commodities Grp.
Mary Lynch
5074 Nawal Drive
El Dorado Hils, CA 95762
Mary.l ynch@constellation.com

Exelong Business Services Company
Cynthia Fonner Brady
Assistant General Counsel
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenvile, IL 60555

Cynthia. brady@constellation.com

NW & Intermountain Power Producers
Ro bert D. Kahn
Executive Director
1117 Minor Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle, W A 98101
rkahn@nippc.org

Shell Energy
John Leslie
600 W Broadway, Suite 2600
San Diego, CA 92101
j leslie@mckennalong.com

(W) PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
STAFF -- DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Johanna Riemenschneider
Business Activities Section
1162 Court ST NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
J ohanna.riemenschneider@doj . state. or. us

(W) SAFEWAY INC.
Lissa Maldonado
George Waidelich

5918 Stoneridge Mall Road
Pleasanton, CA 94588-3229
Lissa.maldonado@safeway.com
George. waidelich@safeway.com

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
John Domagalski
550 W. Washington Blvd, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661

John. domagalaski@constellation.com

Hutchinson Cox Coons Oor & Sherlock
Samuel L. Roberts
777 High Street, Suite 200
PO Box 10886

Eugene, OR 97440
sro bert@eugenelaw.com

Portland General Electric
Douglas Tingey
Jay Tinker
121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC13
Portland, OR 97204
dtingey@pgn.com; pge.opuc.fìlings@pgn.com

Shell Energy North America
Marcie Milner
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
4445 Eastgate Mall, Suite 100
San Diego, CA 92121
Marcie.milner@shell.com



Wal-Mart Stores
Steve W. Chriss
Ken Baker
2001 SE 10tli Street
Bentonvile, AZ 72716
Stephen. chriss@wal-mart.com;
ken.baker@wal-mart.com

Dated in Portland, Oregon, this 13 tli day of September, 2013.
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Richard Lorenz, OSB No. 003086\ .' /
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
(503) 224-3092 (Telephone)
(503) 224-3176 (Fax)
rlorenz@cablehuston.com

Of Attorneys for Vitesse LLC


